Beachcliff Resorts, Inc. South Miami, Fl www.beachcliff.com O. 305-668-9877 F. 305-321-7458 Jam. 876-957-4259

Waiver

It is understood that the undersigned guests will take full responsibility of the use of the sea kayaks, floats, paddle boards and other equipment while they are residing at Llantrissant in Negril, Jamaica. This equipment is being provided at no extra charge to the guests. The guests will be fully responsible for any loss or damage to this equipment and agree to indemnify Beachcliff Resorts and the owner of the property for the replacement or repair of this equipment. The guests agree that payment for loss or damage shall be covered by the damage/loss deposit that will be charged to the credit card on the account.

Additionally, it is understood that since liability insurance is not available for the use of this equipment, the guests take full responsibility for any injuries or death resulting from the use and hold harmless Beachcliff Resorts, Inc. and the owner of the property.

This agreement becomes effective when it is signed by any member of the group/family residing at Llantrissant.

Life vests are available and should be worn at all times and that by signing this waiver acknowledges that life vests have been offered by the staff. Not wearing one is the responsibility of the guests.

This Agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of Jamaica and whatever State or country the guests reside.

Guests:		
	-	
	_	
		Date:
		For Beachcliff Resorts:
		Craig R. Travis, Director
		Cheryl I. Travis, Director
		Ramon O. Bremmer, Acting Manager